

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-0156

To:

DR. EDUARD C. AMOGUIS - CID Chief

ALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS

Subject:

ONLINE ORIENTATION OF COMMUNITY ALS IPLEMENTERS (CAIs)

Date:

March 9, 2023

- 1. This is to inform you that there will be an Online Orientation of Community ALS Implementers (CAIs) Local Government Unit (LGU) Province/Municipal/Barangay Volunteers on March 10, 2023 at nine o'clock (9:00) in the morning. Link will be provided one hour before the schedule.
- 2. Participants are the Community ALS Implements (CAIs) from eleven (11) District of Davao del Norte Division.
- 3. It is expected by this Office that the prescribed restrictions against COVID-19 shall be strictly complied.
- 4. This activity adheres to the strict compliance with Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP) such as no discrimination-based age, sexual orientation, gender identity, status, disability, religion, ethnicity, social status, income, class, affiliation or other similar factors/personal circumstances.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV
And concurrent Officer-In-charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent

DEPEL DAVAGUEL NORTE
RECORDS SECTION
RELEASED
DATE 3-9-23
BY

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID/LAN

Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



